

Dr JANET DOTTY LOBO CHIEF LIBRARIAN

Qualification: B.com, B.L.I.S., M.L.I.S., PhD

Email: janetlobo@fathermuller.in

IRINS Profile: https://fathermuller-medical.irins.org/faculty/index/Library

Achievements:

- Awarded PhD in Library and information Science from Mangalore University, 2013.
- Conference of Karnataka Medical Library Association held at A B Shetty Memorial Institute of Dental Sciences, Deralakatte, Mangalore during 28th & 29th January, 2011.
- □ Local advisory committee member and Member of the Registration Committee of 57th All India Library Conference of Indian Library Association, held at St. Agnes Centre for Post Graduate Studies and Research, Mangalore, during 23rd to 25th February, 2012.
- Organizing Secretary of the 5th Annual Conference of KHSLA 2013, held at Father Muller Medical College, Mangalore, held on 24th and 25th January 2013.
- Felicitated by the KHSLA (Karnataka Health Sciences Library Association) during 6th Annual Conference of KHSLA-2014 held at BLDE University, Bijapur on 25th January towards her contribution in organizing successfully the 5th Annual conference of KHSLA-2013.
- Felicitated by the DKKLA (Dakshina Kannada Kodagu Library Association) for awarding PhD during National Conference on Libraries and Librarianship in Transition: Challenges and opportunities. LIBTRANS-2014, held at Besant College, Mangalore, during 22nd -23rd August, 2014.
- Advisory Committee Member of the 6th Annual conference of KHSLA, held at B.L.D.E.

- University, Bijapur during 24th and 25th January, 2014.
- Executive Committee Member of Karnataka Health Sciences Library Association from 2014 to 2019.
- Conference Director of the 8th KHSLA Conference held on 12th and 13th February, 2016 at St. John's National Academy of Health Sciences, Bangalore.
- □ Judge for the event of Fashion Show held on 7th March 2020, organized by Father Muller College of Speech and Hearing, Annual Cultural Event Dhwani-2020
- □ Judge for the Poetry competition held in May 2022 organized by Father Muller College of Speech and Hearing, Annual Cultural Event Dhwani-2022.
- Organizing Committee Member and Member of the Scientific and Souvenir Committee of National Conference KHSLA-2023 held on 10th and 11th February 2023at Kodagu Institute of Medical Sciences, Madikeri.
- Member of the Organizing Committee (Women's National Advisory Committee) at the Three-day's International Conference held at St. Agnes College (Autonomous) in Mangalore from 11th to 13th January, 2024.